ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD September 25, 2023

PAUL C. PRATAPAS,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
V.)	
)	PCB 23-14
HORIZON CONSTRUCTION GRO	JP, INC.,)	(Citizens Enforcement – Water)
)	
Respondent.)	

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

On September 25, 2023, all parties participated in a telephonic status conference. It was noted that the Board has taken under advisement the motion to dismiss and the responses/replies. Complainant was directed to file a written status report outlining his potential filings in the federal court on or before October 6, 2023.

The parties or their legal representatives are directed to participate in a telephonic status conference with the hearing officer on October 26, 2023, at 10:30 a.m. The telephonic status conference must be initiated by the complainant, and the respondent to provide a telephone number. Each party is nonetheless responsible for its own appearance. At the status conference, the parties must be prepared to discuss the status of the above-captioned matter and their readiness for hearing.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Bradley P. Halloran

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

Bradly P. 12000-

60 E. Van Buren Street

Suite 630

Chicago, Illinois 60605

312.814.8917

Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were e-mailed on September 25, 2023, to each of the persons on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was e-mailed to the following on September 25, 2023:

Don Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605

> Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605 312.814.8917

Bradley P. Helon

@ Consents to electronic service

PCB 2023-014@ Jon Micah Goeller Husch Blackwell LLP 120 S. Riverside Plaza Suite 2200 Chicago, IL 60606

PCB 2023-014@ Richard J. Lewandowski Husch Blackwell LLP 33 East Main Street Suite 300 Madison, WI 53703 PCB 2023-014@ Paul Christian Pratapas 1779 Kirby Parkway Ste. 1, #92 Memphis, TN 38138